# OP \$40.00 88428856

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM551849 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correcting clerical error to correct ownership information to a Delaware corporation

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SoClean, Inc.		12/04/2019	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SoClean, Inc.	
Street Address:	12 Vose Farm Road	
City:	Peterborough	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03458	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88428856	SOCLEAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6036682970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-6560

Email: Idenbow@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Denbow

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 2: GROSSMAN TUCKER PERREAULT & PFLEGER PLLC

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INCTM105BUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Denbow	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn M. Denbow/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SOCLEAR Voluntary Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0440

900525673

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: U.S. Application No. 88/428856

Applicant: SoClean, Inc.

VOLUNTARY AMENDMENT TO AMEND OWNERSHIP INFORMATION FOR

APPLICATION OF RECORD

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by

fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and

the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting

therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements

made on information and belief are believed to be true. 37 C.F.R. §2.20.

SoClean, Inc. hereby requests the ownership information in its pending trademark application

be amended to correct a clerical error in the ownership information:

The application incorrectly states Applicant is a New Hampshire corporation; however,

Applicant is in fact a Delaware corporation, and therefore failed to identify itself correctly.

As the correct owner filed but identified itself incorrectly, this error is correctable. See TMEP

§1201.02(c).

Dated: December 4, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

SoClean, Inc.

By its attorneys,

GROSSMAN, TUCKER, PERREAULT &

PFLEGER, PLLC

By: /Chelsea VanderWoude/

Chelsea VanderWoude

55 S. Commercial Street

Manchester, NH 03101

Telephone: (603) 668-6560 Facsimile: (603) 668-2970

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0441

**RECORDED: 12/04/2019**